900269670 10/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ascender Software, LLC		10/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascender Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	9201 E. Mountain View Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3614750	ASCENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617.951.7000

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Taras M. Czebiniak, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street
Address Line 2: Prudential Tower

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008286-761-006 ASCENDER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taras M. Czebiniak	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0762 3614750

CH \$40.00

900269670

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0763

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ASCENDER SOFTWARE, INC." AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASCENDER SOFTWARE, LLC" TO "ASCENDER SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "ASCENDER SOFTWARE, INC.".

5059364 8100н

131137870

AUTHENT CATION: 0772531

DATE: 09-27-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0764

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:53 PM 10/31/2011 FILED 06:53 PM 10/31/2011 SRV 111152552 - 5059364 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion of Ascende: Software, LLC (the "Company") dated as of October 31, 2011, is being duly executed and filed by an authorized person of the Company to convert the Company to a Delaware corporation.

- 1. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion, which was also the name set forth in its original Articles of Organization, was Ascender Software, LLC.
- 2. The Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion was a limited liability company organized in the State of California.
- The date the Company was first organized is June 28, 2006, which is the date on which the Articles of Organization of the Company were filed in the State of California.
- 4. The name of the corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is Ascender Software, Inc.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 17540.3 of the Beverly-Killea Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been executed by an authorized person of the Company on the date and year first above written.

Ascender Software, LLC

Theodore Kyi, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 10/22/2013